State of Florida



Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL

F

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M

DATE: August 5, 2003

- TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
- FROM: Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement (McCoy)
- **RE:** Docket 030231-TI; Acknowledgment of Name Change on Intrastate Interexchange Registration

Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC has requested acknowledgment of a name change on Intrastate Interexchange Registration No. TJ690 from Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC to Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC d/b/a Xspedius Communications.

This name change has been filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

As required in Section 2.07. C. 2, Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you that staff concurs with the name change on Registration No TJ690. Accordingly, with this Memorandum, Docket No. 030231-TI is hereby closed.

c: Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC d/b/2/Xspedius Communications

81,3103

DOCUMENT NI MODER DATE 07409 AUG 13 & FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK